City of Folsom Resolution of Commendation *Honoring* The Folsom Jr. Bulldogs For Earning the 2024 Excellence in Academics and Athletics Award

WHEREAS, the Folsom Jr. Bulldogs is an official youth football and cheer association in Folsom; and

WHEREAS, the Folsom Jr. Bulldogs organization is committed to both academic and athletic excellence; and

WHEREAS, members of the Folsom Jr. Bulldog football and cheer teams maintained a grade point average of 3.0 or better during the football and cheer season; and

WHEREAS, this level of academic achievement merits recognition from the Board of Directors of Folsom Youth Football and Cheer and the City of Folsom.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sarah Aquino, Mayor of the City of Folsom, on behalf of the Folsom City Council and the Folsom community, do hereby extend commendations in the highest regard to the Members of the Folsom Jr. Bulldogs who earned the Excellence in Academics and Athletics Award 2024 and encourage their continued scholastic excellence in the future.

COMMENDED this 25th day of February 2025.

Sarah Aquino, MAYOR

This page is intentionally left blank to facilitate double-sided printing and minimize paper use.

